NANCY L. MCCONATHY PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT
BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Regular Meeting
February 9, 2022
5:00 pm

Meeting will occur via Zoom

McConathy Public Library is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom
meeting,
Meeting ID: 821 4607 8664
Passcode: 992391
One tap mobile
+13126266799

1. ROLL CALL

2. APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES

3. CORRESPONDENCE

4. LEGAL COUNSEL

5. LIBRARIAN'S REPORT

6. COMMITTEE REPORTS

BUDGET AND FINANCE---Jacqueline McGee & Gary Holcomb
POLICY AND BYLAWS --- Roger Strasemeier
PERSONNEL--- Catherine Boettcher

PUBLIC RELATIONS--- Mary Thompson

E. FRIENDS OF THE LIBRARY --- Friends Representative
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7. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

8. NEW BUSINESS
A. Emergency Closure for Weather
B. Bylaws Review and Adjustment.
C. Sexual Harassment Training
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DIENCE TO THE PUBLIC

10. ADUOURNMENT



NANCY L. MCCONATHY PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT
BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Minutes of the Regular Board Meeting
January 26, 2022
President Dianne Sapp called the meeting to order at 5:01 P.M.

A motion was made by Gary Holcomb and seconded by Mary Thompson to elect Roger Strasemeier as
Secretary pro-tem.,
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Roll Call: Present were: Gary Holcomb, Diane Sapp, Roger Strasemeier and Mary Thompson.
Absent: Catherine Boettcher, Carolyn Farmer and Jacqueline McGee.
Minutes:

A motion was made by Gary Holcomb and seconded by Roger Strasemeier to approve the
minutes for December 8, 2021, Roll Call Vote: Gary Holcomb, aye; Roger Strasemeier, aye and
Mary Thompson, aye. Three ayes and 0 hays. Motion carried.

A motion was made by Roger Strasemeier and seconded by Gary Holcomb to approve the
minutes for December 23, 2021. Roll Call Vote: Gary Holcomb, aye; Roger Strasemeier, aye and
Mary Thompson, aye. Three ayes and 0 nays. Motion carried.

Correspondence: None
Legal Counsel: None
Librarian’s Report: As presented.
Committee Reports:
A. Budget and Finance: As presented
B. Policy and Bylaws: None
C. Personnel: None
D. Public Relations: None
E. Friends: None
Unfinished Business:

New Business:

A. A discussion was led by Director Williams-Baig regarding ending curbside and
reopening the library to patrons. A motion was made by Roger Strasemeier and seconded by
Mary Thompson to reopen the library as of Monday January 31, 2022 with the addition of
closing Monday — Friday from noon to 1: 0o pm to clean and sanitize. Roll Call Vote: Gary

Holcomb, aye; Roger Strasemeier, aye and Mary Thompson, aye, Four ayes and O nays. Motion
carried.

B. Director Williams-Baig began a discussion to begin paying some library bills via credit card as
there are have been many problems with the mail, both us receiving bills as well as the
companies receiving our payments, A motion was made by Roger Strasemeier and seconded by
Gary Holcomb to allow staff to make needed library payments via credit card Roll Call Vote:
Gary Holcomb, aye; Roger Strasemeier, aye and Mary Thompson, aye. Four ayes and O nays.
Motion carried.

9, Audience to the Public: None

10. Adjournment: A motion was made by Roger Strasemeier and seconded by Gary Holcomb to
adjourn the meeting at 5:27 p.m. Three ayes and zero nays. Motion carried.

Respectfully submitted,
Roger Strasemeier — Secretary Pro-Tem



February 2022 LIBRARIAN’S REPORT

I hope this message finds you all well and safe.
Happy Black History Month and Valentine’s Day!

If you have not already checked them out, please look at our Black
History Month and Why I Love My Library displays! Staff spent a lot of time on
these and patrons have been so excited to give us all the reasons they love
coming to the libraryl

This month the library will resume our weekly COVID testing and
vaccinations. We have changed the date for the COVID clinics to Saturdays '
this month in hopes to be more accessible to those who work during the week.
In order to maintain the health and safety of our staff and patrons we have had
the meeting room and foyer sanitized after every COVID clinic:

Patrons have been very happy to be back in the library again! Closing
from 12-1 to clean and sanitize has been very successful and the patrons have °
been appreciative of our dedication to their health.

We have hired two new part time staff members. We hope this will
alleviate the staff issues we have had in the last few months, We encourage the
Board to stop by and introduce themselves.

Unless one is needed sooner, our next scheduled Board meeting will be
Wednesday March 9th at 5:00 pm. The Auditors plan to present to the Board at
this meeting.

Sincerely,
Rosie Williams-Baig
Director



FINANCIAL REPORT

February 2022

Dyer Bank and Trust

PAYROLL $59,521.00
GENERAL FUND $ 33,367.81
MONEY MARKET $53,824.07

PETTY CASH $2,041.58
CHECKING $700.96
Total: $ 149,455.42

Loan
$428,251.25

January 2022

Dyer Bank and Trust

PAYROLL $64,498.37
GENERAL FUND $ 41,416.97
MONEY MARKET $53,820.00

PETTY CASH $2,236.06
CHECKING $700.96
Total: $ 162,672.36

Loan
$431,328.94



FIRM - Nancy L McConathy Public District Lib

Transaction List
January 1, 2022 - January 31, 2022

Date Reference Account  Payee ID Description 1009 Amount
01/01/22 21117 01-1010 BAUGHMAN, COLLEEN M (1,056.14)
01/01/22 21117 01-5000 SALARY 1,368.00
01/01/22 21117 01-2450 IMRF DEDUCTION (61.56)
01/01/22 21117 01-2300 FICA-SS (84.82)
01/01/22 21117 01-2550 FICA-MED (19.84)
01/01/22 21117 01-2350 FIT (80.97)
01/01/22 21117 01-2400 Hilinois SIT (64.67)
01/01/22 21117 01-2300 ERFICA-SS 84.82
01/01/22 21117 01-2300 ERFICA-SS (84.82)
01/01/22 21117 01-2550 ERFICA-MED (19.84)
01/01/22 21117 01-2550 ERFICA-MED 19.84
01/01/22 21117 999 Tiiinois SUI 4,24
01/01/22 21117 999 Tilinois SUI (4.24)
01/01/22 21118 01-1010 DETTLOFF, HALEY (66.86)
01/01/22 21118 01-5000 HOURLY 76.50
01/01/22 21118 01-2300 FICA-SS 4.74)
01/01/22 21118 01-2550 FICA-MED (1.11)
01/01/22 21118 01-2400 Tiinols SIT (3.79)
01/01/22 21118 01-2300 ERFICA-SS 4.74
01/01/22 21118 01-2300 ERFICA-SS (4.74)
01/01/22 21118 01-2550 ERFICA-MED (L.11)
01/01/22 21118 01-2550 ERFICA-MED 1.11
01/01/22 21118 999 Tfinois SUI 0.24
01/01/22 21118 959 Illinols SUI (0.24)
01/01/22 21119 01-1010 DETTLOFF, VICTORIA (403.79)
01/01/22 21119 01-5000 HOURLY 462.00
01/01/22 21119 01-2300 FICA-55 (28.64)
01/01/22 21119 01-2550 FICA-MED (6.70)
01/01/22 21119 01-2400 Ilinols SIT (22.87)
01/01/22 21119 01-2300 ERFICA-SS 28.64
01/01/22 21119 01-2300 ERFICA-SS (28.64)
01/01/22 21119 01-2550 ERFICA-MED (6.70)
01/01/22 21119 01-2550 ERFICA-MED 6.70
01/01/22 21119 999 linols SUI 1.43
01/01/22 21119 999 THinois SUE (1.43)
01/01/22 21120 01-1010 DOVER, OLGA (115.38)
01/01/22 21130 01-5000 HOURLY 132,00
01/01/22 21120 01-2300 FICA-SS (8.18)
01/01/22 21120 01-2550 FICA-MED (1.91)
01/61/22 21120 01-2400 Tilingis SIT (6.53)
01/01/22 21120 01-2300 ERFICA-SS 8.18
01/01/22 21120 01-2300 ERFICA-SS (8.18)
01/01/22 21120 01-2550 ERFICA-MED {1.91)
01/01/22 21120 01-2550 ERFICA-MED 1.91
01/01/22 21120 999 Tllinals SUT 0.41
01/01/22 21120 999 Iliinois SUI (0.41)
01/01/22 21121 01-1010 KYLE, DAWN (101.58}
01/01/22 2112 01-5000 HOURLY 110.00
p1/01/22 21121 01-2300 FICA-SS (6.82)
01/01/22 21121 01-2550 FICA-MED (1.60}
01/01/22 21121 01-2300 ERFICA-SS 6.82
01/01/22 21121 01-2300 ERFICA-S5 (682
01/01/22 21121 01-2550 ERFICA-MED {1.60]
01/01/22 21121 01-2550 ERFICA-MED 1.60
01/01/22 21121 999 Tlinois SUI 0.34
01/01/22 21121 999 Hlinois SUI (0.34
01/01/22 21122 01-1010 WILLIAMS-BAIG, ROSIE (1,193.20
01/01/22 21122 01-5000 SALARY 1,666.92
01/01/22 21122 01-2450 IMRF DEDUCTION (75.01
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FIRM - Nancy L McConathy Public District Lib
Transaction List
January 1, 2022 - January 31, 2022

Date Reference Account Payee ID Description 1099 Amount
01/01/22 21122 01-2500 RWS 1 LIBERTY NATIONAL (75.04)
01/01/22 21122 01-2500 RWB 2 LIBERTY NATIONAL (20.58)
01/01/22 21122 01-2300 FICA-SS {98.70)
01/01/22 21122 01-2550 FICA-MED (23.08)
01/01/22 21122 01-2350 FIT (106.22)
01/01/22 21122 01-2400 Tllinois SIT (75.09)
01/01/22 21122 01-2300 ERFICA-5S 98.70
01/01/22 21122 01-2300 ERFICA-5S (98.70)
01/01/22 21122 01-2550 ERFICA-MED {23.08)
01/01/22 21122 01-2550 ERFICA-MED 23.08
01/01/22 21122 999 1liinals SUI 4.93
01/01/22 21122 999 Thinols SUL (4.93)
01/06/22 5908 01-1030  CAC100 CHAPMAN AND CUTLER LLP {4,000.00)
01/06/22 5908 01-5340 CAC100 CHAPMAN AND CUTLER LLP 4,000.00
01/06/22 5909 011030  CMED100 COMED ELECTRIC (513.61)
01/06/22 5909 01-5100 CMED100 COMED ELECTRIC 513.61
01/06/22 5910 01-1030 DBT100 DYER BANK 8 TRUST (4,564.37)
01/06/22 5910 01-5655 DBT100 DYER BANK & TRUST 3,477.62
01/06/22 5910 01-5650 DBTL00 DYER BANK & TRUST 1,086.75
01/06/22 5911 01-1030  KIG100 KAMM INSURANCE GROUP INC. (1,257.00)
01/06/22 5911 01-5040  KIGLOO KAMM INSURANCE GROUP INC. 1,257.00
01/06/22 5912 01-1030  QUAL00 QUALTTY ALARM SYSTEMS INC. (586.00)
01/06/22 5012 01-5160 QUALDO QUALITY ALARM SYSTEMS INC, 588.00
01/07/22 5913 01-1030 WHD100 WAREHOUSE DIRECT {41.23)
01/07/22 5913 01-5360  WHD100 WAREHOUSE DIRECT 41.23
01/15/22 21123 01-1010 BAUGHMAN, COLLEEN M {1,105.19)
01/15/22 21123 01-5000 SALARY 1,436.40
01/15/22 21123 01-2450 IMRF DEDUCTION (64.64)
01/15/22 21123 01-2300 FICA-5S (89.05)
01/15/22 21123 01-2550 FICA-MED (20.82)
01/15/22 21123 01-2350 FIT {88.80)
01/15/22 21123 01-2400 Tiinois SIT {67.90)
01/15/22 21123 01-2300 ERFICA-SS 89.05
01/15/22 21123 01-2300 ERFICA-SS {89.05)
01/15/22 21123 01-2550 ERFICA-MED (20.82)
01/15/22 21123 01-2550 ERFICA-MED 20.82
01/15/22 21123 999 Tllinols SUI 4.45
01/15/22 21123 999 Tllinois SUI (4.45)
01/15/22 21124 01-1010 DETTLOFF, HALEY (235.98)
01/15/22 21124 01-5000 HOURLY 270.00
01/15/22 21124 01-2300 FICA-5S {16.74)
01/15/22 21124 01-2550 FICA-MED (3.91)
01/15/22 21124 01-2400 Htinols SIT {13.37)
01/15/22 21124 01-2300 ERFICA-SS 16.74
01/15/22 21124 01-2300 ERFICA-SS (16.74)
01/15/22 21124 01-2550 ERFICA-MED (3.91)
01/15/22 21124 01-2550 ERFICA-MED 3,91
01/15/22 21124 999 Hilnois SUI 0.84
01/15/22 21124 959 Hlinols SUI (0.84)
01/15/22 21125 01-1010 DETTLOFF, VICTORIA (391,99
01/15/22 21125 01-5000 HOURLY 44B.50
01/15/22 21125 01-2300 FICA-SS , (2781
01/15/22 21125 01-2550 FICA-MED (6.50'
01/15/22 21125 01-2400 linols SIT (22.20,
01/15/22 21125 01-2300 ERFICA-SS | 27.81
01/15/22 21125 01-2300 ERFICA-SS (27.81
01/15/22 21125 01-2550 ERFICA-MED (6.50
01/15/22 21125 01-2550 ERFICA-MED 6.50
01/15/22 21125 999 Tlinols SUI 1.39
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FIRM -~ Nancy L McConathy Public District Lib

Transaction List

January 1, 2022 - January 31, 2022

Date Reference Account Payee ID Description 1099 Amount
01/15/22 21125 999 Tilinois SUI (1.39)
01/15/22 21126 01-1010 DOVER, OLGA (309.39)
01/15/22 21126 01-5000 HOURLY 354,00
01/15/22 21126 01-2300 FICA-S5 (21.95)
01/15/22 21126 01-2550 FICA-MED (5.14)
01/15/22 21126 01-2400 Tinois SIT (17.52)
01/15/22 21126 01-2300 ERFICA-SS 21.95
01/15/22 21126 01-2300 ERFICA-SS (21.95)
01/15/22 21126 01-2550 ERFICA-MED (5.14)
01/15/22 21126 01-2550 ERFICA-MED 5.14
01/15/22 21126 999 Tiinols SUI 1.10
01/15/22 21126 959 fllinols SUT (1.10)
01/15/22 21127 01-1010 KYLE, DAWN (472.33)
01/15/22 21127 01-5000 HOURLY 528.00
01/15/22 21127 01-2300 FICA-SS (3274
01/15/22 21127 01-2550 FICA-MED {7.65)
01/15/22 21127 01-2350 FIT (2.99)
01/15/22 21127 01-2400 Tlincls SIT (12.29)
01/15/22 21127 01-2300 ERFICA-SS 32,74
01/15/22 21127 01-2300 ERFICA-SS (32.74)
01/15/22 21127 01-2550 ERFICA-MED (7.65)
01/15/22 21127 01-2550 ERFICA-MED 7.65
01/15/22 21127 999 Ilinois SUI 1.64
01/15/22 21127 999 Llinois SUI (1.64)
01/15/22 21128 01-1010 WILLTAMS-BAIG, ROSIE (1,252.94)
01/15/22 21128 01-5000 SALARY 1,750.27
01/15/22 21128 01-2450 IMRF DEDUCTION (78.76)
01/15/22 21128 01-2500 RWB 1 LIBERTY NATIONAL (75.04)
01/15/22 21128 01-2500 RWB 2 LIBERTY NATIONAL {20.58)
01/15/22 21128 01-2300 FICA-SS {103.86)
01/15/22 21128 01-2550 FICA-MED (24.29)
01/15/22 21128 01-2350 FIT (115.77)
01/15/22 21128 01-2400 Ilinals SIT (79.03)
01/15/22 21128 01-2300 ERFICA-SS 103.86
01/15/22 21128 01-2300 ERFICA-SS (103.86)
01/15/22 21128 01-2550 ERFICA-MED (24.29)
01/15/22 21128 01-2550 ERFICA-MED 24.29
01/15/22 21128 999 Tiiinols SUI 5.19
01/15/22 21128 999 Iilinols SUI (5.19)
01/18/22 5014 01-1030 AMCL00 AMBER MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS, INC. (2,010.00)
01/18/22 5914 01-5160 AMC100 AMBER MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS, INC. 2,010.00
01/18/22 5915 01-1030 C&T100 CRT LAWN & LANDSCAPING {(525.00)
01/18/22 5915 07-5475  C&TL00 C&T LAWN 8 LANDSCAPING 525,00
01/18/22 5916 01-1030 CTS100 CINTAS (50.68)
01/18/22 5916 01-5200 CT5100 CINTAS 50.68
01/18/22 5017 01-1030  CTS100 CINTAS (239.83)
01/18/22 5917 07-5080 CTS100 CINTAS 239.83
01/18/22 5918 01-1030  AVAL00 CIT (AVAYA) (114.99)
01/18/22 5918 01-5i160  AVALGD CIT (AVAYA) 114.99
01/18/22 5919 01-1030 CMT100 COMCAST BUSINESS (532.37)
01/18/22 5919 01-5120 CMT100 COMCAST BUSINFSS 17742
01/18/22 5919 01-5110 CMTL00 COMCAST BUSINESS 354,95
01/18/22 5920 01-1030 CMED100 COMED ELECTRIC {488.05)
01/18/22 5920 01-5100 CMED100 COMED ELECTRIC 488,05
01/18/22 5921 01-1030  DMS100 DRAINS MADE SIMPLE {650.00)
01/18/22 5921 07-5080 DMS100 DRAINS MADE SIMPLE 650.00
01/18/22 5922 01-1030  NCR100 NICOR GAS {481.35)
01/18/22 5922 01-5100 NCR100 NICOR GAS 481.35
01/18/22 5923 01-1030  PNW100 PENWORTHY COMPANY LLC. (1,427.72)
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FIRM - Nancy L McConathy Public District Lib

Transaction List
January 1, 2022 - January 31, 2022

Pate Reference Account Payee ID Pescription 1099 Amount
01/18/22 5923 01-5220  PNWi00 PENWORTHY COMPANY LLC. 1,427.72
01/18/22 5924 01-1030  SKH100 SIKICH (800.00)
01/18/22 5924 06-5480  SKH100 SIKICH 800.00
01/18/22 5925 01-1030  SWAL00 SWAN (3,667.25)
01/18/22 5925 01-5420 SWAL00 SWAN 3,667.25
01/19/22 21129 01-1010 LMC100 LIMRICC- LIFE INS (28.80)
01/19/22 21129 01-5020 LMC100 LIMRICC- LIFE INS 28.80
01/20/22 5926 01-1030  ING100 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES (33.88)
0172022 5926 01-5220 ING100 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 33.88
01/20/22 21130 01-1010  NGL100 MCPERS GROUP LIFE INSURANCE {32.00)
01/20/22 21130 01-5020 NGL10O NCPERS GROUP LIFE INSURANCE ' 32,00
01/29/22 21131 01-1010 BAUGHMAN, COLLEEN M (1,156.41)
01/29/22 21131 01-5000 SALARY 1,436.40
01/29/22 21131 01-2450 IMRF DEDUCTION (64.64)
01/29/22 21131 01-2300 FICA-SS (89.086)
01/29/22 21131 01-2550 FICA-MED (20.83)
01/29/22 21131 01-2350 " FIT (37.56)
01/29/22 21131 01-2400 Iincls SIT {67.90)
01/29/22 21131 01-2300 ERFICA-SS B89.06
01/29/22 21131 01-2300 ERFICA-SS (B9.06)
01/29/22 21131 01-2550 ERFICA-MED (20.83)
01/29/22 21131 01-2550 ERFICA-MED 20.83
01/29/22 21131 999 THiinois SUI 4.45
01/29/22 21131 999 Tiincis SUI {4.45)
01/29/22 21132 01-1010 DETTLOFF, HALEY : (225.48)
01/29/22 21132 01-5000 HOURLY 258.00
01/29/22 21132 01-2300 FICA-SS (16.00)
01/29/22 21132 01-2550 FICA-MED (3.75)
01/29/22 21132 01-2400 Tiineis SIT (12.77)
01/29/22 21132 01-2300 ERFICA-5S 16.00
01/29/22 21132 01-2300 ERFICA-SS (16.00)
01/29/22 21132 01-2550 ERFICA-MED (3.75)
01/29/22 21132 01-2550 ERFICA-MED 3.75
01/29/22 21132 999 Ilinois SUI 0.80
01/29/22 21132 999 Tiinois SUI {0.80)
01/29/22 21133 01-1010 DETTLOFF, VICTORIA (460.16)
01/29/22 21133 01-5000 HOURLY 526,50
01/29/22 21133 01-2300 FICA-SS (32.64)
01/29/22 21133 01-2550 FICA-MED (7.64)
01/29/22 21133 01-2400 Tliinols SIT (26.06)
01/29/22 21133 01-2300 ERFICA-SS 32.64
01/29/22 21133 01-2300 ERFICA-SS {32.64)
01/29/22 21133 01-2550 ERFICA-MED ‘ (7.69)
01/29/22 21133 01-2550 ERFICA-MED 7.64
01/29/22 21133 999 Hlinols SUI 1.63
01/29/22 21133 999 Tiiinois SUT {1.63)
01/29/22 21134 01-1010 DOVER, OLGA (204.52)
01/29/22 21134 01-5000 HOURLY 234.00
01/29/22 21134 01-2300 FICA-SS (14.51)
01/29/22 21134 01-2550 FICA-MED (3.39)
01/29/22 21134 01-2400 Winois SIT (11.58)
01/29/22 21134 01-2300 ERFICA-SS 14.51
01/29/22 21134 01-2300 ERFICA-SS (14.51)
01/29/22 21134 01-2550 ERFICA-MED (3.39)
01/29/22 21134 01-2550 ERFICA-MED 3,39
01/29/22 21134 599 Minols SUI : 0.73
01/29/22 21134 699 Tiinols SUL 0.73:
01/29/22 21135 01-1010 JACKSON, ELIZABETH L (121.91;
01/29/22 21135 01-5000 HOURLY 132,00
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FIRM - Nancy L McConathy Public District Lib

Transaction List

January 1, 2022 - January 31, 2022

Date Reference Account Payee ID Description 1099 Amount
01/29/22 21135 01-2300 FICA-SS {8.18)
01/29/22 21135 01-2550 FICA-MED (1.91)
01/29/22 21135 01-2300 ERFICA-SS 8.18
01/29/22 21135 01-2300 ERFICA-85 (8.18)
01/29/22 21135 01-2550 ERFICA-MED {1.91)
01/29/22 21135 01-2550 ERFICA-MED 1.91
01/29/22 21135 999 Ilinols SUT 0.41
01/29/22 21135 999 Tlinois SUI {0,41)
01/29/22 21136 01-10t0 KYLE, DAWN (270.82)
01/25/22 21136 01-5000 HOURLY 204.00
01/29/22 21136 01-2300 FICA-5S (18.22)
01/29/22 21136 01-2550 FICA-MED {4.26)
01/29/22 21136 01-2400 Hlinols SIT (0.70)
01/29/22 21136 01-2300 ERFICA-SS 18.22
01/29/22 21136 01-2300 ERFICA-SS (18.22)
01/29/22 21136 01-2550 ERFICA-MED {4.,26)
01/29/22 21136 01-2550 ERFICA-MED 4,26
01/29/22 21136 999 1iinols SUL 0.91
01/29/22 21136 999 Tlinofs SUI {0.91)
01/29/22 21137 01-1010 PARKER, CRYSTAL L (162.56)
01/29/22 21137 01-5000 HOURLY 186.00
01,/29/22 21137 01-2300 FICA-SS (11.53)
01/29/22 21137 01-2550 FICA-MED (2.70)
01/29/22 21137 01-2400 Hlinols SIT (9.21)
01/29/22 21137 01-2300 ERFICA-SS 11.53
01/29/22 21137 01-2300 ERFICA-SS (11.53)
01/29/22 21137 01-2550 ERFICA-MED (2.70)
01/29/22 21137 01-2550 ERFICA-MED 2,70
01/29/22 21137 999 Tllinois SUI 0.58
01/29/22 21137 999 Tllinols SUI {0.58)
01/29/22 21138 01-1010 WILLIAMS-BAIG, ROSIE (1,387.33)
01/29/22 21138 01-5000 SALARY 1,750.27
01/29/22 21138 01-2450 IMRF DEDUCTION (78.76)
01/29/22 21138 01-2300 FICA-SS (108.52)
01/29/22 21138 01-2550 FICA-MED (25.38)
01/29/22 21138 01-2350 FIT (67.54)
01/29/22 21138 01-2400 THinois SIT {(82.74)
01/29/22 21138 01-2300 ERFICA-SS 108.52
01/29/22 21138 01-2300 ERFICA-55 {108.52)
01/29/22 21138 01-2550 ERFICA-MED (25.38)
01/29/22 21138 01-2550 ERFICA-MED 25.38
01/29/22 21128 999 Tlincls SUI 543
01/29/22 21138 999 Hlincls SUE (5.43)
01/31/22 5927 01-1030 DBT100 DYER BANK & TRUST {4,248.00)
01/31/22 5927 01-5655 DET100 DYER BANK & TRUST 3,077.69
01/31/22 5927 01-5650¢ DBTL00 DYER BANK & TRUST 1,170,31
01/31/22 5928 01-1030  JLG100 JUNIOR LIBRARY GUILD {2,600.50)
01/31/22 5928 01-5220 JLG100 JUNIOR LIBRARY GUILD 2,600.50
01/31/22 5929 01-1030  OSMFM100 ODELSON, STERK, MURPHEY, FRAZIER & (123.75)

MCGRATH, LTD
01/31/22 5929 01-5340  OSMFM100 ODELSON, STERK, MURPHEY, FRAZIER & 123,75
MCGRATH, LTD
01/31/22 21139 01-1010 RWB100 ROSIE WILLIAMS-BAIG (956.20)
01/31/22 21139 01-2500 RWB100 ROSIE WILLIAMS-BAIG 956,20
Transaction Balance 0.00

Transaction Totals

Total Debits 44,450.60
Total Credits 44,450,60

Account Hash Total 39960.0000
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Transaction List
January 1, 2022 - January 31, 2022
Date Reference Account Payee ID Description 1099

Amount

Transaction count = 45
Distribution count = 288
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NANCY L. MCCONATHY PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT
BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Regular Meeting
February 9, 2022
5:00 pm

Meeting will occur via Zoom

McConathy Public Library is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom
meeting.
Meeting ID: 821 4607 8664
Passcode: 992391
One tap mobile

+13126266799
. ROLL CALL
APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES
CORRESPONDENCE

LEGAL COUNSEL

. LIBRARIAN'S REPORT

6. COMMITTEE REPORTS

BUDGET AND FINANCE---Jacqueline McGee & Gary Holcomb
POLICY AND BYLAWS --- Roger Strasemeier

PERSONNEL--- Catherine Boettcher

PUBLIC RELATIONS--- Mary Thompson

. FRIENDS OF THE LIBRARY --- Friends Representative

apwN -

HUOWp

7. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

8. NEW BUSINESS
A. Emergency Closure for Weather
B. Bylaws Review and Adjustment,
C. Sexual Harassment Training

9. AUDIENCE TO THE PUBLIC

10. ADJOURNMENT



February 2022 LIBRARIAN’S REPORT

I hope this message finds you all well and safe.
Happy Black History Month and Valentine’s Day!

If you have not already checked them out, please look at our Black
History Month and Why I Love My Library displays! Staff spent a lot of time on
these and patrons have been so excited to give us all the reasons they love
coming to the library!

This month the library will resume our weekly COVID testing and
vaccinations. We have changed the date for the COVID clinics to Saturdays
this month in hopes to be more accessible to those who work during the week.
In order to maintain the health and safety of our staff and patrons we have had
the meeting room and foyer sanitized after every COVID clinic,

Patrons have been very happy to be back in the library againl Closing
from 12-1 to clean and sanitize has been very successful and the patrons have
been appreciative of our dedication to their health,

We have hired two new part time staff members. We hope this will
alleviate the staff issues we have had in the last few months. We encourage the
Board to stop by and introduce themselves.

Unless one is needed sooner, our next scheduled Board meeting will be
Wednesday March 9% at 5:00 pm. The Auditors plan to present to the Board at
this meeting.

Sincerely,
Rosie Williams-Baig
Director



NANCY L. MCCONATHY PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT
BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Minutes of the Regular Board Meeting
January 26, 2022
President Dianne Sapp called the meeting to order at 5:01 P.M.

A motion was made by Gary Holcomb and seconded by Mary Thompson to elect Roger Strasemeler as
Secretary pro-tem.

1

2.

oV W

Roli Call: Present were: Gary Holcomb, Diane Sapp, Roger Strasemeler and Mary Thompson.
Absent: Catherine Boettcher, Carolyn Farmer and Jacqueline McGee.
Minutes:

A motion was made by Gaty Holcomb and seconded by Roger Strasemeier to approve the
minutes for December 8, 2021. Roli Call Vote: Gary Holcomb, aye; Roger Strasemeler, aye and
Mary Thompson, aye. Three ayes and 0 nays. Motion carried,

A motion was made by Roger Strasemeier and seconded by Gary Holcomb to approve the
minutes for December 23, 2021. Roll.Call Vote: Gary Holcomb, aye; Roger Strasemeier, aye and
Mary Thompsan, aye, Three ayes and 0 nays. Motion carried.

Correspondence: None
Legal Counsel: None
Librarian’s Report: As presented.
Comimittee Reports:
A. Budget and Finance: As presented
B. Policy and Bylaws: None
C. Personnel: Nohe
D. Public Relatioris: None
E. Friends: None
Unfinished Business:

New Business:

A. A discussion was led by Director Williams-Baig regarding ending curbside and
reopening the library to patrons. A motion was made by Roger Strasemeier and seconded by
Mary Thompson to reopen the library as of Monday January 31, 2022 with the addition of
closing Monday — Friday from noon to 1: oo pm to clean and sanitize. Roll Call Vote: Gary
Holcomb, aye; Roger Strasemeler, aye and Mary Thompson, aye. Four ayes and 0 nays. Motion
carried.

8. Director Williams-Balg began a discussion to begin paying some library bills via credit card as
there are have been many problems with the mail, both us receiving bills as well as the
companles receiving our payments. A motion was made by Roger Strasemeler and seconded by
Gary Holcomb to allow staff to make needed library payments via credit card Roll Call Vote:
Gary Holcomb, aye; Roger Strasemeler, aye and Mary Thompson, aye. Four ayes and 0 nays.
Motion carried.

9, Audience to the Public: None

10. Adjournment: A motion was made by Roger Strasemeier and seconded by Gary Holcomb to
adjourn the meeting at 5:27 p.m. Three ayes and zero nays. Motion carrled.

Respectfully submitted,
Roger Strasemeler — Secretary Pro-Tem



FINANCIAL REPORT
Dyer Bank and Trust

January 2021
PAYROLL $59,521.00
GENERAL FUND $ 33,367.81
MONEY MARKET $53,824.07
PETTY CASH $2041.58
SAVINGS $700.96

Total: $ 149,455.42

Loan
$428,251.25

January 2022
PAYROLL $64,498.37
GENERAL FUND $ 41,416.97
MONEY MARKET $53,820
PETTY CASH $2,236.06
SAVINGS $700.96

Total: $ 162,672.36

Loan
$431,328.94



FIRM - Nancy L McConathy Public District Lib

Transaction List

January 1, 2022 - January 3%, 2022

Pate Reference Account  Payee ID Description 1090 Amount
01/01/22 21117 01-1010 BAUGHMAN; COLLEEN M {1,056.14)
01/01/22 21117 01-5000 SALARY 1,368.00
01/01/22 21117 01-2450 IMRF DEDUCTION (61.56)
01/01/22 21117 01-2300 FICA-SS {84.82)
01/01/22 21117 01-2550 FICA-MED (19.84)
G1/01/22 21117 01-2350 FIT (80.97)
01/01/22 21117 01-2400 Hiinols SIT (64.67)
01/01/22 21117 01-2300 ERFICA-SS 84.82
01/01/22 21117 01-2300 ERFICA-SS (84.82)
01/01/22 21117 01-2550 ERFICA-MED (19.84)
01/01/22 21117 01-2550 ERFICA-MED 19.84
01/01/22 21117 999 Hlingls SUI 4.24
01/01/22 21117 999 Hiinals SUI (4.24)
01/01/22 21118 01-1010 DETTLOFF, HALEY (66.86)
01/01/22 21118 01-5000 HOURLY 76,50
01701722 21118 01-2300 FICA-SS (4.79)
01/01/22 21118 01-2550 FICA-MED (1.11)
01/01/22 21118 01-2400 Tilinols SIT (3.79)
01/01/22 21118 01-2300 ERFICA-SS 4.74
01/01/22 21118 01-2300 ERFICA-SS (4.74)
01/01/22 21118 01-2550 ERFICA-MED (1.11)
01/01/22 21118 01-2550 ERFICA-MED 111
01/01/22 21118 999 Hlinols SUI 0.24
01/01/22 21118 999 Tiiinols SUI (0.29)
01/01/22 21119 01-1010 DETTLOFF, VICTORIA (403.79)
01/01/22 21119 01-5000 HOURLY 462.00
01/01/22 21119 01-2300 FICA-SS (28.64)
01/01/22 21119 (1-2550 FICA-MED (6.70)
01/01)22 21119 01-2400 Hiinois SIT (22.87)
01/01/22 21119 01-2300 ERFICA-SS 28.64
01/01/22 21119 01-2300 ERFICA-55 (28.64)
01/01/22 21119 01-2550 ERFICA-MED (6.70)
01/01/22 21119 01-2550 ERFICA-MED 6.70
01/01/22 21119 999 Hiinols SUI 1.43
01/01/22 21119 999 Hinols SUL (1.43)
01/01/22 21120 01-1010 DOVER; OLGA (115.38)
01/01/22 21120 01-5000 HOURLY 132.00
01/01/22 21120 01-2300 FICA-55 (8.18)
0i/o1/22 21120 01-2550 FICA-MED (1.81)
01/01/22 21120 01-2400 Tiinols SIT (6.53)
01/01/22 21120 01-2300 ERFICA-SS 8.18
01/01/22 21120 01-2300 ERFICA-5S (8.18)
01/01/22 21120 01-2550 ERFICA-MED (1.91)
01/01/22 21120 01-2550 ERFICA-MED 191
01/01/22 21120 999 Tinois SUI 041
01/01/22 21120 599 Hlinols 5UI (0.41)
01/01/22 21121 01-1010 KYLE; DAWN (101.58)
01/01/22 2120 {1-5000 HOURLY 110.00
o1/01/22 21124 01-2300 FICA-SS (6.82)
01/01/22 21124 01-2550 FICA-MED (1.60)
01/01/22 212 01-2300 ERFICA-55 6.82
01/01/22 21121 01-2300 ERFICA-SS (6.82).
01/01/22 21121 01-2550 ERFICA-MED. (1.60)
01/01/22 21128 01-2550 ERFICA-MED 1.60
01/01/22 21124 999 Tifinols SUI 0.34
03/01/22 21121 999 Tilinols SUI (0.349)
01/01/22 21122 01-1010 WILLIAMS-BAIG, ROSIE (1,193.20)
01/01/22 2112 01-5000 SALARY _ 1,666.92
01/01/22 24122 01-2450 IMRF DEDUCTION (75.01)
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FIRM - Nancy L McConathy Public District Lib

Transaction List
January 1, 2022 - January 31, 2022

Date Reference Account  Payee ID Dascription 1099 Amount
01/01/22 21122 01-2500 RWB 1 LIBERTY NATIONAL (75.04)
0i/01/22 21122 01-2500 RWB 2 LIBERTY NATIONAL (20.58)
01/01/22 21122 01-2300 FICA-SS {98.70)
01/01/22 21122 01-2550 FICA-MED (23.08)
a1/01/22 21122 01-2350 FIT (106.22)
o01f01/22 21122 01-2400 Minols SIT (75.09)
01/01/22 21122 01-2300 ERFICA-SS 98.70
01/01/22 21122 01-2300 ERFICA-SS (98.70)
01/01/22 21122 01-2550 ERFICA-MED (23.08)
01/01/22 21122 01-2550 ERFICA-MED 23.08
01/01/22 21122 599 Iitinols SUL 4.93
01/01/22 21122 999 Tinois SUT (4.93)
01/06/22 5908 01-1030  CAC100 CHAPMAN AND CUTLER LLP (4,000.00)
01/06/22 5008 01-5340  CAC100 CHAPMAN AND CUTLER LLP 4,000,00
01/06/22 5909 01-1030  CMED100 COMED ELECTRIC (513.61)
01/06/22 5909 01-5100 CMED100 COMED ELECTRIC 513.61
01/06/22 5910 01-1030  DBT100 DYER BANK & TRUST (4,564.37)
01/06/22 5910 01-5655  DBT100 DYER BANK & TRUST 3,477.62
01/06/22 5910 01-5650 DBT100 DYER BANK 8 TRUST 1,086.75
01/06/22 5911 01-103¢  KIG100 KAMM INSURANCE GROUP INC. (1,257.00)
01/06/22 5911 01-5040  KIG100 KAMM INSURANCE GROUP INC. 1,257.00
01/06/22 5912 01-1030  QUALOD QUALITY ALARM SYSTEMS INC. (588.00)
01/06/22 5912 01-5160 QUA100 QUALITY ALARM SYSTEMS INC, 588.00
01/07/22 5913 01-1030  WHD100 WAREHOUSE DIRECT (41.23)
01/07/22 5913 01-5360 WHD100 WAREHOUSE DIRECT 41,23
01/15/22 21123 01-1010 BAUGHMAN, COLLEEN M (1,105.19)
01/15/22 21123 01-5000 SALARY 1,436.40
01/15/22 21123 01-2450 IMRF DEDUCTION (64.64)
01/15/22 21123 01-2300 FICA-SS (89.05)
01/15/22 21123 01-2550 FICA-MED (20.82)
01/15/22 21123 01-2350 FIT (88.80)
01/15/22 21123 01-2400 Tliinois SIT (67.90)
01/15/22 21123 01-2300 ERFICA-SS 89.05
01/15/22 21123 01-2300 ERFICA-SS (89.05)
01/15/22 21123 01-2550 ERFICA-MED (20.82)
01/15/22 21123 01-2550 ERFICA-MED 20.82
01/15/22 21123 999 Hiinols SUT 445
01/15/22 21123 999 Tilinols SUE (4.45)
01/15/22 21124 01-1010 DETTLOFF, HALEY (235.98)
01/15/22 21124 01-5000 HOURLY 270.00
01/15/22 21124 01-2300 FICA-SS (16.74)
01/15/22 21124 01-2550 FICA-MED (3.91)
01/15/22 21124 01-2400 Hiinols SIT (13.37)
01/15/22 21124 01-2300 ERFICA-SS 16.74
01/15/22 21124 01-2300 ERFICA-SS (16.74)
01/15/22 21124 01-2550 ERFICA-MED (3.91)
01/15/22 21124 01-2550 ERFICA-MED. 3.91
01/15/22 21124 999 Tilinols SUI 0.84
01/15/22 21124 999 Minols SUT (0.84)
01/15/22 21125 01-1010 DETTLOFF, VICTORIA (391.99)
01/15/22 21125 01-5000 HOURLY 448,50
01/15/22 21125 01-2300 FICA-SS (27.81)
01/15f22 21125 01-2550 FICA-MED (6.50)
01/15/22 21125 01-2400 IMinois SIT (22.20)
01/15/22 21125 01-2300 ERFICA-SS 27.81
01/15/22 21125 01-2300 ERFICA-SS (27.81)
01/15/22 21125 01-2550 ERFICA-MED (6.50)
01/15/22 21125 01-2550 ERFICA-MED 6.50
01/15/22 21125 999 Tilinois SUI 1.39
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FIRM - Nancy L McConathy Public District Lib

Transaction List
January 1, 2022 - January 31, 2022

Date Reference Account  Payee ID Description 1099 Amount
01/15/22 21125 999 IHinols SUI {1.39)
01/15/22 21126 01-1010 DOVER, OLGA (309.39)
01/15/22 21126 (4-5000 HOURLY 354,00
01/15/22 21126 01-2300 FICA-55 (21.95)
01/15/22 21126 01-2550 FICA-MED {5.14)
01/i5/22 21126 01-2400 Tilinols SIT (17.52)
01/15/22 21126 01-2300 ERFICA-55 21,95
01/15/22 21126 01-2300 ERFICA-SS (21.95)
01/15/22 21126 01-2550 ERFICA-MED {(5.10)
01715/22 21126 01-2550 ERFICA-MED 5.14
01/15/22 21126 599 Tilinols SUI 1.10
01/15/22 21126 999 Hilinois SUL (1.10)
01/15/22 21127 01-1010 KYLE, DAWN {472.33)
01/15/22 21127 01-5000 HOURLY 528,00
01/15/22 1127 01-2300 FICA-SS (32.74)
01/15/22 21177 01-2650 FICA-MED {7.65)
01/15/22 21127 01-2350 FIT {2.99)
01/15/22 21127 01-2400 Hinols SIT (12.29)
01/15/22 21427 01-2300 ERFICA-SS 32,74
01/15/22 21127 01-2300 ERFICA-SS (32.74)
01/15/22 21137 01-2550 ERFICA-MED {7.65)
01/15/22 21127 01-2550 ERFICA-MED 7.65
01/15/22 21127 959 Iinols SUI 1,64
01/15/22 21127 999 THinols SUI (1.64)
01/15/22 21128 01-1010 WILLIAMS-BAIG, ROSIE {1,252.94)
01/15/22 21128 01-5000 SALARY 1,750.27
01/15/22 21128 01-2450 IMRF DEDUCTION (78.76)
01/15/22 21128 01-2500 RWE 1 LIBERTY NATIONAL (75.04)
01715/22 21128 01-2500 RWE 2 LIBERTY NATIONAL (20.58)
01/15/22 21128 01-2300 FICA-S5 {103.86)
01/15/22 21128 01-2550 FICA-MED (24.29)
01/15/22 21128 01-2350 FIT (115.77)
01/15/22 21128 01-2400 Iflinols SIT {(79.03)
01/15/22 21128 01-2300 ERFICA-SS 103.86
01/15/22 21128 01-2300 ERFICA-5S {103.86)
01/15/22 21128 01-2550 ERFICA-MED (24.29)
0i/15/22 21128 01-2550 ERFICA-MED 24.29
01/15/22 21128 999 Hinols SUI 5,19
01/15/22 21128 959 Hlinols SUI {5.19)
01/18/22 5914 01-1030  AMC100 AMBER MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS, INC, (2,010.00)
01/18/22 5914 01-5160  AMCL10D AMBER MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS, INC. 2,010.00
01/18/22 5615 01-1030  CRT100 C&T LAWN & LANDSCAPING (525.00)
01/18/22 5915 07-5475  C&TL00 C&T LAWN & LANDSCAPING 525.00
01/18/22 5916 01-1030  CTS100 CINTAS (50.68)
01/18/22 5916 01-5200 CTS100 CINTAS 50.68
0118422 5017 01-1030  CTS100 CINTAS (239.83)
01/18/22 5017 07-5080  CTS100 CINTAS 239.83
01/18/22 5918 01-1030  AVAL0D CIT (AVAYA) (114.99)
01/18/22 5918 01-5160  AVA100 CIT {AVAYA) 114,99
01/18/22 5919 01-1030  CMTL00 COMCAST BUSINESS (532.37)
01/18/22 5919 01-5120 CMT100 COMCAST BUSINESS 177.42
01/18/22 5919 01-5110 CMT100 COMCAST BUSINESS 354,95
01/18/22 5920 01-1030  CMED100O COMED ELECTRIC {468.05)
01/18/22 5920 01-5100 CMEDLO0 COMED ELECTRIC 488.05
01/18/22 5921 01-1030  DMS100 DRAINS MADE SIMPLE (650.00)
01/18/22 5921 07-5080  DM$100 DRAINS MADE SIMPLE 650.00
01/18/22 5922 01-1030. NCR100 NICOR GAS {481.35)
01/18/22 5922 01-5100  NCR100 NICOR GAS 48135
01/18/22 5923 01-1030  PNWIOO PENWORTHY COMPANY LLC, (1,422.72)
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FIRM - Nancy L McConathy Public District Lib

Transaction List
January 1, 2022 - January 31, 2022

Date Reférence Account Payee ID Dascription 1099 Amount
01/18/22 5823 01-5220 PNWI00 PENWORTHY COMPANY LLC, 1,422.72
01718722 5924 011030  SKH100 SIKICH (800.00)
01/18/22 5924 06-5480  SKH100 SIKICH 800.00
01/18/22 5925 01-1030  SWA100 SWAN {3,667.25)
01/18/22 5925 01-5420  SWA100 SWAN 3,667.25
01/19/22 21129 01-1010  LMC100 LIMRICC- LIFE INS (28.80)
01/19/22 21129 01-5020  LMC100 LIMRICC- LIFE INS 28.80
01/20/22 5926 01-1030  INGL0C INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES (33.88)
01/20/22 5926 01-5220 ING10D INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 33.88
01/20/22 21130 01-1010  NGL1GO NCPERS GROUP LIFE INSURANCE {32.00)
01/20/22 21130 01-5020  NGL16O NCPERS GROUP LIFE INSURANCE 32,00
01/29/22 21131 01-1010 BAUGHMAN, COLLEEN M (1,156.41)
01/29/22 21131 01-5000 SALARY 1,436,40
01/29/22 21131 01-2450 IMRF DEDUCTION (64.69)
01/29/22 21131 01-2300 FICA-SS (89.06}
0172922 21131 01-2550 FICA-MED (20.83)
01/29/22 21131 01-2350 T (37.56)
01/29/22 21134 01-2400 Tliinols SIT (67.90)
01/29/22 21131 01-2300 ERFICA-SS 89.06
01/29/22 21131 01-2300 ERFICA-5S (89.06)
01/29/22 21131 01-2550 ERFICA-MED (20.83)
01/29/22 21131 01-2550 ERFICA-MED 20.83
01/29/22 21131 959 Iliinols SUT 4.45
01/29/22 21131 599 Iltnols SUI (4.45)
01/29/22 21132 01-1010 DETTLOFF, HALEY (225.48)
01/29/22 21132 01-5000 HOURLY 258,00
01/29/22 21132 01-2300 FICA-SS (16.00)
01/29/22 21132 01-2550 FICA-MED {3.75)
0if29/22 21132 01-2400 Hiinofs SIT (12.77)
01/29/22 21132 01-2300 ERFICA-SS 16.00
012922 21132 01-2300 ERFICA-SS (16.06)
01/29/22 21132 01-2550 ERFICA-MED (3.75)
01/29/22 21132 01-2550 ERFICA-MED 375
01/29/22 21132 999 Hiinois SUX 0.80
01/28/22 21132 999 Hlinols SUI (0.80)
01/29/22 21133 11-1010 DETTLOFF, VICTORIA (460.16)
01/29/22 21133 01-5000 HOURLY 526,50
01/29/22 21133 01-2300 FICA-5S {32.64)
01/29/22 21133 01-2550 FICA-MED (7.64)
01/29/22 21133 01-2400 Hlinols SIT (26.06)
01/29/22 21133 01-2300 ERFICA-S5 32.64
01/29/22 21133 01-2300 ERFICA-SS (32,64)
01/29/22 21133 01-2550 ERFICA-MED (7.64)
01/29/22 21133 012550 ERFICA-MED 7.64
01/29/22 21133 999 Hiinots SUT 1.63
01/29/22 21133 939 Hiinols SUT (1.63)
01/29/22 21134 01-1010 DOVER, OLGA {204.52)
01/29/22 21134 01-5000 HOURLY 234,00
01/29/22 21134 01-2300 FICA-58 (14.51)
01/29/22 21134 01-2550 FICA-MED {3.39)
01/29/22 21134 01-2400 Tinols SIT (11.58)
01/29/22 21134 01-2300 ERFICA-55 14,51
01/29/22 21134 01-2300 ERFICA-SS {14.51)
01/29/22 21134 01-2550 ERFICA-MED (3.39)
01/29/22 21134 01-2550 ERFICA-MED 3.39
01/29/22 21134 959 Tiiinols SUI 0,73
01/29/22 21134 999 Iiinois SUI {0.73)
01/29/22 21135 01-1010 JACKSON, ELIZABETH L (121.94)
01/29/22 21135 01-5000 HOURLY 132.60
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FIRM - Nancy L McConathy Public District Lib

Transaction List

January 1, 2022 - January 31, 2022

Date Reference Account Payee ID Description 1099 Amount
01/29/22 21135 01-2300 FICA-SS (8.18)
01/29/22 21135 01-2550 FICA-MED {(1,91)
01/29/22 21135 01-2300 ERFICA-S5 8.18
01/29/22 21135 01-2300 ERFICA-SS (8:18)
01/29/22 21135 01-2550 ERFICA-MED (1.91)
01/29/22 21135 01-2550 ERFICA-MED 191
01/29/22 21135 999 Tiinols SUI 0.41
01/29/22 21135 959 lilinois SUI (0.41)
01/29/22 21136 01-1010 KYLE, DAWN (270.82)
01/29/22 21136 01-5000 HOURLY 294.00
01/29/22 21136 01-2300 FICA-S5 (18.22)
01/29/22 21136 01-2550 FICA-MED (4.26)
01/29/22 21136 01-2400 Hiinois SIT (0.70)
01/29/22 21136 01-2300 ERFICA-SS 18.22
01/29/22 21136 01-2300 ERFICA-5S (18.22)
01/29/22 21136 01-2550 ERFICA-MED {4.26)
01/29/22 21136 01-2550 ERFICA-MED 4.26
01/29/22 21136 999 Tifincls SUI 0.91
01/29/22 21136 999 Iinols SUI (0,91}
01729722 21137 01-1010 PARKER, CRYSTAL L (162.56)
01/29/22 21137 01-5000 HOURLY 186.00
01/29/22 21137 01-2300 FICA-SS (11.53)
01/29/22 21137 01-2550 FICA-MED (2.70)
01429722 21137 01-2400 Hiinols SIT (9.21)
01/29/22 21137 01-2300 ERFICA-SS 11.53
01/29/22 21137 01-2300 ERFICA-55 (11.53)
01/29/22 21137 01-2550 ERFICA-MED {2.70)
01/29/22 21137 01-2550 ERFICA-MED 2.70
01/29/22 21137 999 Hiinols SL1 0.58
01/29/22 21137 999 Iiinols SUI {0.58)
01/29/22 21138 01-1010 WILLTAMS-BAIG, ROSIE (1,387.33)
01/29/22 21138 01-5000 SALARY 1,750.27
01/29/22 21138 01-2450 IMRF DEDUCTION (78.76)
01/29/22 21138 01-2300 FICA-SS {108.52)
01/29/22 21138 01-2550 FICA-MED (25.38)
01/29/22 21138 01-2350 FIT (67.59)
01/29/22 21138 01-2400 Tlineds SIT {82.74)
01/29/22 21138 01-2300 ERFICA-SS 108.52
01/29/22 21138 01-2300 ERFICA-SS (108,52)
01/29/22 21138 01-2550 ERFICA-MED (25.38)
01/29/22 21138 01-2550 ERFICA-MED 25.38
01/29/22 21138 999 lliincis SUI 5.43
01/29/22 21138 999 Hlinols SU1 (5.43)
01/31/22 5927 01-1030  DBTi00 DYER BANK & TRUST (4,248.00)
01/31/22 5927 01-5655 DBT100 DYER BANK & TRUST 3,077.69
01/31/22 5927 01-5650 DBT100 DYER BANK & TRUST 1,170.31
01/31/22 5928 01-1030  JLG100 JUNIOR LIBRARY GUILD (2,600.50)
01/31/22 5928 01-5220  JLG100 JUNIOR LIBRARY GUILD 2,600.50
01/31/22 5929 01-1030  OSMFM100 ODELSON, STERK, MURPHEY, FRAZIER & (123.75)

MCGRATH, LTD o
01/31/22 5929 01-5340  OSMFM100 ODELSON, STERK, MURPHEY, FRAZIER & 123.75
MCGRATH, LTD
01/31/22 21139 01-1010  RWBL00 ROSIE WILLIAMS-BAIG (956.20)
01/31/22 21139 01-2500 RWB100 ROSIE WILLIAMS-BAIG 956.20
Transaction Balance 0.00
Transaction Totals
Total Debits 44,450,860
Total Credits 44,450.60
Accourit Hash Total 39960,0000
e

Prinited by ADMINon 02/08/22 at 3:57 PM
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FIRM - Nancy L McConathy Public District Lib

Transaction List
Januaty 1, 2022 - January 31, 2022
Date Reference Account Payee ID Description 1099 Amount

Transaction count = 45
Distribution count = 288
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Inclement Weather/Emergency Closing Missed Hours Form

Employee Name:

Date of Library Closure: # of Hours Missed

] tunderstand that by checking this box | decline to make up my missing hours, thus | will not get
pald for these hours,

[] 1understand that by checking this box | have 90 days to speak with the Director to make up the
hours that | missed due to an emergency Library closing,

Date of hour completion;

Employee Sighature:

Director Signature:

Inclement Weather/Emergency Closing Missed Hours Form

Employee Name;

Date of Library Closure: # of Hours Missed

1 1 understand that by checking this box | decline to make up my missing hours, thus | will not get
paid for these hours.

"] 1 understand that by checking this box | have 90 days to speak with the Director to make up the
hours that | missed due to an emergency Library closing:

Date of hour completion:

Employee Slgnature:

Director Signature:




Article I,

Bylaws of the Nancy L. McConathy Public Library District
Board of Trustees

Name

Section 1.01

Section 1.02

Section 1.03

Article I1.

Section 2,01

Section 2.02

Section 2.03

Section 2.04
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The name of the Library shall be the Nancy L. McConathy Public Library
District, Cook and Will Counties, Illinois,

The name of the organization shall be the Board of Trustees of the Nancy L.
McConathy Public Library District, Cook and Will Counties, Illinois (also known
as the Board),

The address of the Library shall be 21737 Jeffery Avenue, Sauk Village, Illinois
60411.

Trustees

The Board consists of seven popularly elected district residents who meet the
qualifications established in 75 ILCS 16/30-20,

Trustees serve six-year terms.

Vacancies

(a) All vacancies shall be filled by appointment by the remaining trustees in
accordance with 75 ILCS 16/30-235,

(b) The Board shall work to identify the best qualified candidate for appointment
by requesting applications from qualified residents and will conduct
interviews with said candidates

(c) The Board agrees to keep the information submitted by the interested parties